

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4146/2021

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (ST) (INT) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIRIDI SAINADH INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 663-697 of 2022 to be listed before Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 663-697/2022 (XII-A)

Date : 03-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 663-666 and 668-697/2022

Sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit despite last opportunity, in each matter. However, as prayed, two weeks time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel to

file the same.

SLP(C) No. 667/2022

Learned counsel for petitioner has failed to file dasti proof in respect of sole respondent.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm