

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4146/2021

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (ST) (INT) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIRIDI SAINADH INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(All the SLPs except SLP(C) No. 4146 of 2021 to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 663-697/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8484/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8753/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8632/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9130/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8654/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9081/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9403/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9196/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9197/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 10281/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9668/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9395/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8736/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8742/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9060/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8985/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 8508/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15723/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 15716/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 21412/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 19630/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 3148-3207/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 3018-3134/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 5548-5556/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 4962/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 6599/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 8635/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 8960/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 9129/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 9168/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 14110-14111/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 12679-12686/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 13614-13622/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 14875-14877/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 13609-13613/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 13623-13627/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 12618-12628/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 12474/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 12796/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 12600/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 12946/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 13238-13256/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 13489-13527/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 14232/2022 (XII-A)
)
SLP(C) No. 15720-15722/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 15725/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 20866/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5635-5646/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5748-5796/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5798-5827/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5607-5618/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5656/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5374/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5570-5572/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5039/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5292/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5429/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5588/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6570/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6594/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6563/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9050/2022 (XII-A)

Date : 11-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.**

**Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

Tapan Bijoy Deb Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Prity Kumari, AOR
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.663-97, 8484, 8735, 8632, 9130, 8654, 9081, 9403, 9196,
9197, 10281, 9668, 9395, 8736, 8742, 9060, 8985, 8508, 15723,
15716, 21412, 19630, 3148-3207, 3018-34, 5548-56, 4962, 6599, 8635,
8960, 9129, 9168, 14110-11, 12679-86, 13614-22, 14875-77, 13609-13,
13623-27, 12618-28, 12474, 12796, 12600, 12946, 13238-56, 13489-
527, 14232, 15720-22, 15725, 20866, 5635-46, 5748-96, 5798-27,
5607-18, 5656, 5374, 5570-72, 5039, 5292, 5429,5588, 6570,
6594,6563, 9050 OF 2022

Four weeks time, is granted to all the appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to all unserved respondents.

List again on 09.02.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar